Memorandum of Understanding (MoU) Between

Dr. D.Y.Patil, Arts Commerce and Science College, Pimpri, 411018, India

(Henceforth referred to as Party 1)

and

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar, Maharashtra, 414 001, India

(Henceforth referred to as Party 2)

Background:

Dr. D. Y. Patil Arts, Commerce & Science College was established in the year 1995 and it is a distinguished degree college affiliated to the University of Pune. Sheltered in huge well architecture premises along with multiple institutes, the college has a unique academic atmosphere chiefly characterized by interdisciplinary scholarly interaction and healthy competitive spirit and enthusiasm to excel in various curricular activities. The college has been accredited by NAAC with A++ Grade.

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar (MH) has been established in June 1989 and is affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune. It is the only women's college started in the Ahmednagar district for the upliftment and empowerment of girl students in the community. It has been reaccredited with "A" grade by NAAC in 3rd cycle on 1st April, 2019.

Purpose

The purpose of this MoU is to define the areas for fundamental, academic research in which the Parties desire to work together in the future for their mutual benefit to foster a collaborative framework with a view to benefiting from each other's initiatives and working procedures and to support collaboration among the researchers associated with both Parties.

Now, therefore this MoU witnesses and is hereby agreed by and between the parties as under:

- 1. Joint Research collaborations, publication of scientific papers and educational materials.
- 2. Participation in and co-hosting of lectures, meetings, seminars, and symposium.
- 3. Exchange of materials, publications and other information.
- 4. Joint application for funding for collaborative projects from relevant funding agencies.
- 5. Collaboration in other areas that foster research and educational cooperation.
- 6. Visiting participants will be responsible for their own personal expenses incurred at the host institution. The host Institution cannot be responsible for any damages suffered or caused by a visiting participant. The host Institution will make reasonable effort to provide the accommodation to the participants. Visiting participants will observe the institutional policies, procedures and regulations of the host institution.
- 7. It is mutually agreed that both the parties will share their resources with each other & work hand in hand for development of employability skills of the students.

D. Y. P. A. C. S.
Inward No.: 498
Date: 06109124

Duration:

This MoU is at will and may be modified by mutual consent of authorized officials from Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Dr. D.Y.Patil, ACS College, Pimpri, 411018, India. This MoU shall become effective upon signature by the authorized officials from the Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Dr. D.Y.Patil, ACS College, Pimpri, 411018, India, and will remain in effect until modified or terminated by any one of the partners by mutual consent. In the absence of mutual agreement by the Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar and Dr. D.Y.Patil, ACS College, Pimpri, 411018, India, this MoU shall end on 20th August 2027.

Contact Information: For Party 1

Partner Name: Dr. D.Y. Patil, ACS College, Pimpri, 411018, India

Dr. Ranjit Patil,

Principal, Dr. D. Y. Patil, ACS College,

Pimpri.

Address: Dr. D. Y. Patil Unitech Society, Dr. D. Y. Patil Arts, Commerce & Science

College

Sant Tukaram Nagar, Pimpri, Pune 411018

Maharashtra, India.

C.S.

Contact No. 91 020 - 27805894,

E-mail: principal.acs@dypvp.edu.in





Contact Information: For Party 2

Partner Name: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Ahmednagar.

Dr. S. R. Thopate,

Principal,

Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's,

Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya,

Ahmednagar.

Address: Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's, Radhabai Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya, Behind Tarakpur bus stand, Ahmednagar 414 001.

Contact No. (0241) 2430318

E-mail:prinrkmm_anr@rediffmail.com

Seal of the Institute

PRINCIPAL

Rechabel Kale Mahila Mahavidyalaya

Ahmednagar